Roshan Digital Account — Customer Satisfaction Survey

Key Findings

Survey dates: 24th March to 11t April 2022

e Total responses are 9,777, which is a good
representative sample

e Participation from 116 countries, 70% from GCC
e 70% of the respondents are frequent users of RDA

e Most popular products are Roshan Apni Car (RAC)
and Roshan Apna Ghar (RApG)

® 71% of the respondents were satisfied with various
aspects of making investments via RDA

e Majority of respondents are aware that RDA allows
repatriation of funds and are satisfied with this
facility

® 38% respondents faced issues while using RDA,
mostly technical or delays in fund transfer

Source and Ease of Getting Info

% of respondents

I /6%
I 34%
I 23%
I 9%
I 4%

Il 2%

M 3%

M 8%

Online Webinar [l 6%

M 5%

I 3%

Others [l 6%

Prime Minister Address on RDA
Family or Friends

Social Media ads

TV advertisement

SBP Website

Word of mouth

A Pakistani Bank reached out

SBP Governor's Address on RDA

Pakistani Embassy Session on RDA

Pakistani Radio

* Multiple options were allowed

Ease of Getting Information

W Very easy

M Easy
Somewhat
difficult

m Difficult

M Very difficult

Motives for Opening RDA

% of respondents

Sending money for family support 70%
Payments of bills & fees 28%
Investmegte ,i:if,i\i?c/: Pakistan 26%
et eric o [ 25
Investment in Real estate 22%
Return on deposits 14%
Investment in Stock Market 11%
Payments of E-Commerce 9%
Investment in Mutual funds 7%
Other 11%

* Top 3 motives

Demographics of Respondents

Satisfaction about Various Aspects

of Opening an RDA

% of respondents
Emigration Status

Permanent Resident
Temporary Resident
Student visa

Work visa

other

% of respondents who are satisfied/very satisfied

Number and type of the documents
required to open an account.

23%

5%
Bank’s communication regarding
1% application process

69%
ATM/Cheque Book delivery time

3%

Time required in Activation of Online

I 5%
I 3%
I 7

I 6%

31-40 41-50

51-60 > 60
Country of Residence
KSA 36%
UAE 23%
EU+UK 10%
Qatar 4%
USA 4%
Canada 3%
Oman 3%
Kuwait 2%
Bahrain 2%
Australia 2%

Malaysia 1%

others 10%

Satisfaction about Various Aspects

of Investments via RDA

% of respondents who are satisfied/very satisfied

71% 67%

Timely payment of profit
and disinvestment
proceeds

Process of making
Investment

65%

Repatriation of profit
and disinvestment
proceeds

Visibility of exchange
rate on conversion of
funds

Funds transfer within Pakistan

Transaction Limits

Charges for sending money from
abroad into RDA

Rate of return on different investments

51%

Charges levied on remitting funds out
[ 9 9
516 of Pakistan

Tax rates on different investments

45%

Banking

Total time bank took in opening
your account

I 74%

I 5%

I 79%

I 7%

I 7%

User-friendliness of Account _ 80%
opening form

RDA Use

% of respondents
Frequency of Using RDA

Bank's response time after
submitting the document

Time required in Uploading
documents.

Time required to fill Account
opening form.

Assistance from the bank during
filling of account opening form

36% || 16%

Frequently Occasionally

6% 9%
Rarely Never

Represents 15% of the Respondents

Reasons for not using RDA frequently*

Bank is not facilitating to my
: e 559%
complaints
P 45%

Low functionality of available
features

e 42%

Costly to send money via RDA

Difficult to send money from
P 46%
abroad
Digital portal t
otal portal aPbs ATC N0t R 49%
user friendly

Difficult to operate from

abroad

I 51%
I 50%

No utility for me

Other [N 34%

Use of RDA for different services

16% 15% (3373

Invest in Stocks

Invest in NPC 28% 23% 49%

Invest in Real Estate & 573175 59%
Remittances 69% 21% 10%

Paying Bills 43% 26% 31%

M Actively M Occasionally ™ Never

Complaint Handling

% of respondents
Did you face any issue with RDA?

62% 38%
YES NO

Which of the following issues did you face?*

Delay in uploading documents 3

Technical issue / navigation

I %
x

. 49%
issues
Delays in transferring funds into
45%
the account
Delays in repatriating funds out
21%
of the account
Issues faced in transferring
funds from my foreign Bank to _ 45%

my RDA

Major reasons for not being satisfied*

Ineffective mode of communication for
complaint resolution

76%

69%

Lengthy Resolution Time

Lack of knowledge of officers deputed
with complaint resolution

67%

Cumbersome process for complaint
submission

45%

* Multiple options were allowed

Overall Satisfaction

% of respondents who are satisfied/very satisfied

RDA facility in general

Overall quality of service
provided by your bank

69%

Knowledge and quality of bank's
relationship manager

Likeliness of recommending RDA to others

23%
Unlikely

77%
Likely

5. Provide Mobile Apps for RDA services

3. Ease invest in Mutual Funds and Stocks 4. Provide investment opportunity in NSS

1. Issue Credit Cards 2. Remove IBFT Charges
7. Provide information in Urdu and other key regional languages for convenience of blue collar workers

6. Improve the rates on investments and incentives for RDA customers

Key Suggestions

from Respondents



